
Browning Public Schools
Board Agenda Request
Meeting To Be Held: May 25, 2022
_____________________________________________________________________

Recognition:   Students   Staff   Parents

Information:   Building Report   Old Business   Superintendent’s Report

Action:   Resignations   Hiring   Contract Service Agreements 

  Travel Out-of-State   Travel In State   Approvals

  Termination   Legal Matters   Other:       

This action request pertains to   Elementary (only)   High School/District Wide

Date: May 18, 2022

To: Corrina Guardipee-Hall From:     John E Salois
Superintendent of Schools Title:   Director of Human Resources

Subject: Contract Amendment: McKinney Vento Liaison 2022-2023

Description: Request to amend contract for Robin England. Robin is transferring to McKinney Vento 
Liaison and her new contract was approved to begin on April 28, 2022. Request to amend contract as 
follows:

Robin England, McKinney Vento Liaison, $45,000.00 for 187 days for 2022-2023 
Academic Year to begin August 22, 2022

Robin will finish the 2021-2022 Academic Year in her present position as FIT System Navigator

Financial Impact: $45,000.00 + fringe 
   

Attachment(s): 

Superintendent Action:    Approved    Denied   Deferred Initial & date: ___________

Comments: 

_________________________________________________________________________________

Board Action: N/A (Info) Approved Denied Tabled: 


